VOLLRATH
V/ InstaCut™ 3.5 - Manual Food Processor (For ltem Numbers: 15000, 15001, 15002, 15003, 15005, 15006, 15007, 15008, 15009, 15010)

Callout Part No. Description
) . ) 1 379001 |Base, Guide Rods, Hex Nuts, Caution Label, NSF Label
Dice Blade Kif Wedger/Corer Blade Kit 2 379015 |Suction Feet (sold individually)
@ © ° 3 2319 Bumper Feet (sold individually)
— 4 353 Nyloc Hex Nut 5/16-18
~ 5 379031 |Guide Rods, @ 3/8"
\ﬂ 6 2241001 |Rubber Washer @3/8" 1D
7 354565 |Thumb Screw 1/4-20 UNC x 1"
~ 8 354486-1 |T-Handle
U 9 379036 |Thumb Screw 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4"
10 351442-1 [Push-On Retaining Washer
15062 1/4" (6.4) Dice Blade Pack
1 15063 |3/8" (9.5) Dice Blade Pack
15064 1/2" (12.7) Dice Blade Pack
15086 [1/4" x 1/2" (6.4 x 12.7) Dice Blade Pack
1 354485-1 |[1/4" & 1/2" Pusher Block
354484-1 |3/8" Pusher Block
15065 4 Section Wedge Blade Pack
] 15067 |6 Section Wedge Blade Pack
15068 8 Section Wedge Blade Pack
U 13 15069 10 Section Wedge Blade Pack
1 15070 |12 Section Wedge Blade Pack
<\@ SR 15071 |6 Section Core Blade Pack
D Eg%ééégé 15072 8 Section Core Blade Pack
§§§§§'§:§ 379038 |4/8 Section Wedge Pusher Block
szé : 379040 |10 Section Wedge Pusher Block
- 14 379039 |6/12Section Wedge Pusher Block
379061 |6 Core Pusher Block
379041 |8 Core PusherBlock
Dice 15059 1/4" Dice: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
Blade Kit 15060 3/8" Dice: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware

15 15061 1/2" Dice: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
@ 15085 1/4" x 1/2" Dice: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
15050 4 Sect. Wedge: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
15052 6 Sect. Wedge: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
Wedger/Corer 15053 8 Sect. Wedge: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
Blade kit 15054 |10 Sect. Wedge: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
16 15055 12 Sect. Wedge: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
15087 6 Sect. Core: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware
15058 8 Sect. Core: T-Handle, Pusher Block, Blade Pack, and Hardware

www.vollrath.com Page 1 of 1 © 2021 Document No. 15005 Rev.0



	REV CONTROL
	BOM
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25


